
March 14, 2026 CHUKYO 6R 

CHUKYO
6

Post Time

 12:30
6R 
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Mind Your Biscuits C3 43 6,160,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.2 1800 1.0.0.4 Dec 21/25 44 5HANSHIN6 Dec 6/25 37 5HANSHIN1 Sep 21/25 36 4HANSHIN7 Aug 30/25 38 4CHUKYO3 Aug 3/25 30 3CHUKYO4

Keiai Amazon(JPN) Yuji Nakai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 8 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.15 7th /11 No. 5 Fav. 9 5th /14 No.10 Fav.14 9th /15 No. 8 Fav.15

1 1 Queen's Noosa Chestnut Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474 -8 T Fujikake 56.0 482 +8 T Fujikake 56.0 474 +2 H Kawasu 55.0 472 0 H Kawasu 55.0 472     H Miyuki 55.0
(Posse) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 1800m Dirt Stand 2:01.2

Niikappu Hashimoto Bokujo Total 1.0.0.4 ALLD 1.0.0.4 ---------------- 3-3-4 38.5F 37.5-38.8 16-15-13 38.0F 37.3-37.4 10-11-10 39.4F 38.2-38.8 12-10-10 38.8F 37.3-38.6 15-15-15 41.2F 37.9-39.5
Keiai Stallion Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Viento de Cola(JPN(0.0) Vocalize(JPN)(2.2) Tagano Abandonne(J(1.9) Dantsu Shitan(JPN)(1.0) Ma Vie(JPN)(4.8)
Admire Mars F3 56 12,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.0 Dec 21/25 57 5CHUKYO6 Nov 22/25 44 3FUKUSHIMA5 Nov 2/25 45 4TOKYO11 Oct 13/25 42 4TOKYO5 Sep 20/25 51 4NAKAYAMA6

Wing Blue(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 KANTSUBAKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 10th /16 No.14 Fav.11 1st /14 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /14 No.13 Fav. 2 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 6 Fav. 2

1 2 Pearly Avenue Bay Makoto Saito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 494 -4 A Sugawara 55.0 498 +2 A Saito 55.0 496 -6 D Lane 55.0 502 +2 A Saito 55.0 500 +6 K Tosaki 55.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETD 0.1.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.8

Northern Farm Total 1.2.1.3 ALLD 1.2.1.1 ---------------- 11-12 37.5F 34.7-37.3 1-1-1 39.3F 30.7-39.3 1-1 37.5F 35.3-36.5 1-1 40.2F 34.9-39.9 2-2-1 40.3F 37.2-40.2
Akito Oyamada <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Katarite(JPN)(1.0) Sereno(JPN)(-0.4) Heritage Bloom(JPN(1.0) Ecole Navale(JPN)(0.3) La Fleur de Pierre(0.1)
Matera Sky C3 55 9,690,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Feb 28/26 55 1KOKURA11 Jan 17/26 49 1KYOTO6 Jan 5/26 46 1KYOTO2 Dec 20/25 44 5HANSHIN5 Dec 7/25 0 5HANSHIN2

Testa Veloce(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC Novice NWC
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No. 5 Fav.11 1st /13 No.10 Fav. 1 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 ER /9 No. 2 Fav. 0

2 3 5 Yukiechan Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.1.0 490 +4 A Tomita 57.0 486 -14 O Tayama 54.0 500 +2 M Sakai 57.0 498     M Sakai 56.0 500     M Demuro 56.0
(Speightstown) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.1 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.1 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9 1800m Dirt Stand 

Tsuji Bokujo Total 1.0.1.2 ALLD 1.0.1.2 -- 3---------- 1 8-7-5 37.4F 29.2-36.8 1-1-1 38.6F 30.4-38.6 7-5-5 39.0F 30.4-38.5 8-8-7 37.7F 38.4-37.3 38.4-37.6
TO RACING LLC. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 1 Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(1.3) Green Go(JPN)(0.0) Edwin Narco(JPN)(1.0) Meisho Komachi(JPN(1.0)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 54 14,940,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.3.1.0 Jan 31/26 52 2KYOTO1 Jan 12/26 50 1KYOTO5 Dec 21/25 44 5HANSHIN6 Oct 12/25 47 3KYOTO4 Sep 21/25 42 4HANSHIN7

Viento de Cola(JPN)
Rui Funayama KYOD 1.2.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /11 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 2nd /7 No. 7 Fav. 5 3rd /11 No. 8 Fav. 5

2 4 4 Itsonlyactingdad Dark Bay Ryo Terashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 452 -4 M Iwata 57.0 456 0 M Iwata 57.0 456 +8 M Iwata 56.0 448 +4 D Ozawa 56.0 444 0 D Ozawa 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7

Oiwake Farm Total 1.3.1.1 ALLD 1.3.1.1 ---------- 1---- 2-2-3 38.0F 36.8-38.2 9-6-5 38.0F 36.3-38.2 3-3-3 38.5F 37.5-38.8 2-2-2 37.8F 37.6-37.7 7-6-6 38.6F 38.2-38.8
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Daimei Kumamoto(JP(-0.7) Savoire Faire(JPN)(0.5) Keiai Amazon(JPN)(0.0) Sign(JPN)(0.2) Tagano Abandonne(J(0.6)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 53 7,500,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 Feb 14/26 54 2KYOTO5 Nov 2/25 46 3KYOTO11 Aug 23/25 59 4CHUKYO1

Sugar Biscuits(JPN)
Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 KOBUSHI SHO 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /11 No.10 Fav. 9 14th /16 No.16 Fav. 4 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 7

3 5 Commandeur Key Chestnut Akishi Higashida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 436 -2 H Miyuki 55.0 438 +6 F Matsuwaka 55.0 432     F Matsuwaka 55.0                     
(Posse) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1       

Kon Bokujo Total 1.0.0.2 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ------10-------- 11-10 34.5F 35.6-34.7 3-4-6 40.2F 35.4-37.3 1-1-1 37.7F 39.4-37.7
Sugar Baby Thoroughbred Club <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Namura Cosmos(JPN)(1.3) Pyromancer(JPN)(3.4) Mont Saint Golden((-1.1)
Bricks and Mortar C3 53 6,420,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 Feb 28/26 54 1KOKURA11 Jan 17/26 52 1KYOTO6 Oct 25/25 45 3KYOTO8 Oct 12/25 43 4TOKYO4

Golden Slam(JPN) Michael Dee KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /13 No. 3 Fav.10 7th /8 No. 8 Fav. 7 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 2 6th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3

3 6 Gouin Chestnut Yasutoshi Ikee KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 482 -12 D Ozawa 57.0 494 +10 Y Take 57.0 484 -4 R Sakai 56.0 488     Y Take 56.0           
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.3    

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.3 -- 5---------- 7 12-13-10 36.9F 29.2-36.8 7-7-7 37.7F 37.7-36.5 3-3-2 37.3F 38.7-37.7 7-8 37.9F 30.0-37.9
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 0 Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(1.5) Triglav Hill(JPN)(2.0) Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(-0.5) Ray of Fire(JPN)(0.5)
Kitasan Black F3 54 7,500,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.1.0 Feb 15/26 53 2KYOTO6 Dec 14/25 45 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 45 4KYOTO6

Blume Sunrise(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /9 No. 6 Fav. 4 1st /13 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /7 No. 5 Fav. 7

4 7 Saimon Garland Dark Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460 -2 Y Hishida 55.0 462 -10 A Tomita 55.0 472     Y Hishida 55.0                     
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:03.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8       

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 1.0.1.1 ALLD 1.0.1.1 ------ 6-------- 7-6-6 38.2F 30.4-36.9 4-3-2 39.3F 36.6-39.6 5-5-5 37.4F 36.8-37.5
Life House Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Danon Bourbon(USA)(2.1) Erdbeere(JPN)(-0.4) Schnell Ange(JPN)(0.6)
Win Bright C3 46 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 15/26 45 1TOKYO6 Jan 22/26 36  Funabashi Jan 5/26 46 1NAKAYAMA2 Oct 19/25 39 4TOKYO7

Meiner Mirakel(JPN)
Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win BESUTOSADORU TO 3YO Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.1 13th /13 No. 6 Fav.12 1st /13 No. 5 Fav. 4 12th /18 No. 3 Fav.16 15th /18 No. 3 Fav.11

4 8 Bouquetderosesbleu Grey Yoshihiro Hatakeyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 512 -5 D Shibata 57.0 517 +5 D Shibata 56.0 512 +8 Y Hara 57.0 504     D Shibata 56.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.8    

Kano Bokujo Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ------13---- 1-- 7-7 39.2F 35.6-36.6 8-7-7 39.9F 37.7-41.3 16-15-9 36.0F 35.5-36.1 6-9-9 34.9F 38.6-34.0
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Longing for You(JP(3.3) Joisebun(-0.5) Immortalis(JPN)(1.1) Brown Banana(JPN)(1.6)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 53 14,400,000 Yen CHUD 1.1.0.0 1800 1.3.0.0 Dec 21/25 53 5CHUKYO6 Oct 26/25 44 4NIIGATA4 Oct 18/25 44 4TOKYO6 Aug 30/25 38 3NIIGATA3 Aug 3/25 46 3CHUKYO4

Mad Gale(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 3 3rd /11 No. 7 Fav. 5 2nd /15 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No.11 Fav. 5

5 9 6 Cherry Petals Chestnut Yuki Uehara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 448 0 K Sameshima 56.0 448 0 K Sameshima 56.0 448 +8 K Tosaki 56.0 440 +8 K Tosaki 55.0 432     S Yoshimura 54.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0

Oiwake Farm Total 1.3.1.0 ALLD 1.3.1.0 ---------------- 8-2-2 38.7F 36.9-38.8 5-3-3 38.6F 36.9-38.4 6-6 37.8F 35.9-37.4 2-2-2 40.1F 37.0-38.9 6-6-6 39.3F 37.9-39.5
Tetsuya Kamei <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Blaze Runner(JPN)(-0.4) Batucada(JPN)(0.6) Sunday Party(JPN)(1.2) Fireman(JPN)(1.3) Ma Vie(JPN)(0.6)
Poetic Flare C3 61 10,740,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.1.2 Jan 24/26 60 1NAKAYAMA8 Jan 5/26 56 1KYOTO2 Nov 2/25 50 3KYOTO11 Sep 7/25 45 4HANSHIN2 Jul 19/25 40 2KOKURA7

Lichtmuhle(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No. 9 Fav. 7 6th /11 No. 2 Fav. 7 11th /16 No.12 Fav.15 1st /7 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /10 No. 2 Fav. 4

5 10 La Scintillante Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 510 -4 A Tsumura 57.0 514 +14 T Hammer Hansen 57.0 500 +4 D Ozawa 56.0 496 +2 R Sakai 55.0 494 +4 H Miyuki 55.0
(Dawn Approach) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1800m Turf Good 1:52.6

Northern Farm Total 1.1.1.4 ALLD 1.0.1.2 ------------ 3-- 3-4-4 38.8F 36.6-38.6 5-4-4 37.7F 36.7-36.9 12-13-13 38.6F 35.4-37.3 2-2-2 38.5F 38.5-38.6 2-2-3 38.5F 36.8-36.8
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.2 6 W 1 0 0 0 Krautrock(JPN)(0.4) T M Sao Leve(JPN)(1.3) Pyromancer(JPN)(2.2) Ecoro Reve(USA)(-0.1) Dee Rerise(JPN)(1.7)
Danon Legend C3 105 24,252,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 105 1TOKYO8 Jan 31/26 48 1TOKYO1 Nov 29/25 102 5TOKYO7 Nov 9/25 59 5TOKYO2 Sep 7/25 51 4NAKAYAMA2

Don Erectus(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.1 HYACINTH STAKES Ltd 1 Win 1-Win CATTLEYA STAKES OPN OXALIS SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.2.0.1 2nd /10 No. 8 Fav. 4 13th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No.11 Fav.11 5th /15 No. 9 Fav. 5 1st /15 No.13 Fav. 1

6 11 1 Dona Primo Dark Bay Noboru Takagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 +4 A Sugawara 57.0 462 0 A Sugawara 57.0 462 -6 A Sugawara 56.0 468 +4 A Sugawara 56.0 464 +4 A Sugawara 55.0
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0

Nissei Bokujo Total 1.3.0.2 ALLD 1.3.0.2 ---- 2----13---- 6-6 36.7F 34.8-37.7 13-11 38.4F 35.1-36.9 12-12 36.4F 34.6-37.2 10-10 37.4F 34.2-37.3 2-2 37.0F 34.5-37.5
Koichi Yamada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 2 0 0 Lucky Kid(JPN)(0.1) Libeccio(JPN)(2.6) Satono Voyage(JPN)(0.2) Satono Voyage(JPN)(1.7) Copano Thomas(JPN)(-0.5)
Pyro C3 62 17,883,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.2.2.2 Mar 1/26 61 1HANSHIN4 Jan 31/26 61 2KYOTO1 Jan 10/26 59 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 14/25 60 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 2/25 50 3KYOTO11

Dantsu Shitan(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOD 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KUROCHIKU SHO 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /8 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /11 No. 7 Fav. 5 3rd /10 No. 3 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav.14 10th /16 No.11 Fav.14

6 12 2 Maris Lane Dark Bay Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 536 -2 T Danno 57.0 538 +2 T Danno 57.0 536 +2 S Ishibashi 57.0 534 +2 T Danno 56.0 532 +16 K Dazai 56.0
(Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.8

Kawagoe Farm Ltd Total 1.2.2.2 ALLD 1.2.2.2 -- 2------ 3---- 4-4-4 37.7F 37.0-37.4 8-9-8 36.4F 37.4-36.9 10-8-3 39.1F 36.3-39.0 7-5-7 37.9F 37.6-38.3 8-13-16 38.5F 35.4-37.3
Tetsuji Yamamoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Mercantour(JPN)(0.7) Sorte Areia(JPN)(0.2) Mac Lir(JPN)(0.9) Keiai Agito(JPN)(0.0) Pyromancer(JPN)(2.2)
Yamakatsu Ace C3 53 7,800,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 15/26 53 1TOKYO6 Jan 25/26 57 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 5/26 49 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 54 5HANSHIN3 Aug 23/25 46 3NIIGATA1

Strong Ace(JPN) Toshiki Akiyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win WAKATAKE SHO 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win ERICA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /13 No. 2 Fav.13 10th /12 No. 9 Fav.12 10th /10 No.10 Fav.10 9th /9 No. 5 Fav. 8 1st /6 No. 4 Fav. 1

7 13 Flavigny Chestnut Ikuo Aizawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 484 +2 K Nagahama 55.0 482 +2 K Nagahama 57.0 480 -4 R Yokoyama 57.0 484 +18 F Geroux 56.0 466 0 R Yokoyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.8

Okada Bokujo Total 1.1.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 7----10-- 13-13 36.4F 35.6-36.6 10-10-11 35.9F 36.1-35.1 10-2-2 38.9F 36.7-36.1 8-9-8 34.6F 38.2-33.4 3-2-2 36.1F 37.1-36.4
Masahisa Hara <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.0.4 3 W 0 0 0 0 Longing for You(JP(1.2) Blaenavon(JPN)(1.9) Stella Spes(JPN)(2.9) Coronado Bridge(JP(2.2) Ulfhedinn(JPN)(-0.1)
Real Steel C3 55 7,300,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Feb 8/26 56 1KOKURA6 Dec 6/25 37 5HANSHIN1 Nov 23/25 38 4KYOTO6 Nov 8/25 39 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 4/25 43 3KYOTO1

Isagi(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 8 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 7 7th /14 No.14 Fav. 7 5th /15 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /14 No. 6 Fav. 9

7 14 Kirara Tulle Bay Kensuke Ogura KOKD 1.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.1 474 +10 D Ozawa 57.0 464 +2 Y Hishida 56.0 462 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 456 0 A Saito 56.0 456 +2 A Saito 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.9

Kosho Bokujo Total 1.0.0.5 ALLD 1.0.0.4 -------- 1------ 4-4-4 39.7F 28.7-40.3 10-8 37.8F 35.1-37.8 11-9 38.6F 35.0-37.6 4-4-4 39.8F 30.3-38.9 4-3-2 38.1F 36.1-37.7
Shingo Muraki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 1 Meiner Zelos(JPN)(-0.7) Bellagio Lynn(JPN)(0.8) Hot Seat(JPN)(2.1) Atmos(JPN)(1.5) Fleur d'Or(JPN)(0.7)
Van Gogh C3 62 12,100,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 Feb 28/26 63 1KOKURA11 Feb 15/26 60 2KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 43 3KYOTO11 Oct 12/25 45 3KYOTO4

T M Gogh(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOD 1.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /13 No. 7 Fav. 3 3rd /9 No. 2 Fav. 7 1st /15 No. 4 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 8 Fav.13

8 15 3 Victoria's Wildcat Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.1.0.0 532 +2 K Kikuzawa 57.0 530 +14 R Takasugi 57.0 516 +4 R Wada 56.0 512     R Wada 56.0           
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:43.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2    

Kosho Bokujo Total 1.1.1.1 ALLD 1.1.1.1 -- 2-- 3-------- 1-1-1 37.0F 29.2-36.8 1-1-1 37.8F 30.4-36.9 1-1-1 38.6F 36.6-38.6 1-1-1 39.0F 37.5-38.3
Masatsugu Takezono <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 0 Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(0.2) Danon Bourbon(USA)(0.9) Lord Stellato(JPN)(-0.2) Tamamo Freesia(JPN(0.7)
California Chrome C3 51 6,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 44 2KYOTO1 Jan 4/26 54 1KYOTO1

Peisha Pull(JPN) Manami Nagashima KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /11 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 4

8 16 Peisha Flores Chestnut Yasuyuki Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 498 +6 M Nagashima 55.0 492     M Nagashima 55.0                               
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2          

Tomoda Bokujo Total 1.0.0.1 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ----------11---- 10-11-11 38.8F 37.4-36.9 1-1-1 39.6F 36.4-39.6
Naoto Kitajo <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Sorte Areia(JPN)(3.2) High Big Gold(JPN)(-0.9)

CHUKYO Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.12～2026.03.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  85  15  12   8  50 0.176 0.318
 2 Drefong  65   9   3   6  47 0.138 0.185
 3 Le Vent Se Leve  49   8   7   4  30 0.163 0.306
 4 Nadal  33   7   2   2  22 0.212 0.273
 5 Hokko Tarumae  68   5   8   5  50 0.074 0.191
 6 Duramente  58   5   5   8  40 0.086 0.172
 7 Majestic Warrior  58   5   3   5  45 0.086 0.138
 8 New Years Day  24   5   3   4  12 0.208 0.333
 9 Satono Aladdin  25   4   3   0  18 0.160 0.280
10 Leontes  28   4   3   0  21 0.143 0.250
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March 14, 2026 CHUKYO 6R  MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


